/ 553rev. 2023-12
/ Flow / Turbine Flowmeters
Flow-Measurement and -monitoring
PROFI
MESS GMBH
address Schleusenstraße 3 | D-27568 Bremerhaven | Germany | tel +49 (0)471 98 24 151
fax +49 (0)471 98 24 152 | mail info@profimess.de | web profimess.com
SM-08

VEP = with mounted switching output and additional impulse output (a)
T = prepared for mounted evaluator electronics TD-325 (a) (must be ordered separately)
Ordering Codes: Tech. Specs SM-08.25:
SM-08.25:
Materials SM-08.25:
(a) Available for version „H“ and „P“ (with Hall sensor).
/ 557rev. 2023-12
/ Flow / Turbine Flowmeters
Flow-Measurement and -monitoring
PROFI
MESS GMBH
address Schleusenstraße 3 | D-27568 Bremerhaven | Germany | tel +49 (0)471 98 24 151
fax +49 (0)471 98 24 152 | mail info@profimess.de | web profimess.com
SM-08.40.S.M.H SM-08.40.S.M.P
Pipe section brass, CW724R
Turbine cage PS-ST Xarec® 20% fibre-reinforced
Rotor PS-ST Xarec® 20% fibre-reinforced
Rotor assembly Hard ferrite magnets
Axis st. steel 1.4539
Bearing Sapphire / PA
Housing for Hall sensor PPE + PS Noryl™ 30% fibre-reinforced brass, CW602N / CW614N
O-Ring EPDM
Flow guiding cone POM
Sieve filter st. steel 1.4301
Retaining ring st. steel 1.4122
Order number SM-08.40. S. M. H. P. 5. x. VE
SM-08 Axial Turbine Flowmeter with
Partial Stream Evaluation
Operating range /
S  = 0.4. . .25 m³/h
Material /
M = housing made of brass
Version /
H = with Hall sensor
P = with Hall sensor up to 50 bar
Electrical connection /
O = none (with Option T only)
P = 2 m PVC cable (available for version „H“ only)
S = plug connector M12 x 1, 4-Pin (available for version „P“ only)
Additional temperature sensor /
0 = none
5 = PT-100, 3-wire see Table „Connection adapter“
Process connection /
A = G 2“-male
x  = connection adapter as per Table „Connection adapter“
Options:
Ax = with mounted measuring transmitter 4. . .20 mA
    (x = operating range full scale value 150, 250 or 400 l/min )
VE = with mounted switching output (a)
VEP = with mounted switching output and additional impulse output (a)
T = prepared for mounted evaluator electronics TD-325 (a) (must be ordered separately)
Ordering Codes:
SM-08.40:
Tech. Specs SM-08.40:
Materials SM-08.40:
max. Pressure /
SM-08.40.x.x.H: 10 bar
SM-08.40.x.x.P: 50 bar
max. Temperature /
SM-08.40.x.x.H: 85°C
SM-08.40.x.x.P: 85°C
Accuracy /  ± 7% of the measured value
  between 0.4. . .3 m³/h
  ±5 % of the measured value
  between 3. . .25 m³/h
Repeatability / ± 0.5%
Supply /
SM-08.40.x.x.H: 10. . .30 VDC (optional 4.5. . .26.5 VDC)
SM-08.40.x.x.P: 6.5. . .24 VDC
Output signal /
SM-08.40.x.x.H: rectangular imp., 26.6 ppl (37.6 ml/pulse)
  NPN Open Collector, max. 19 mA
SM-08.40.x.x.P: rectangular imp., 26.6 ppl (37.6 ml/pulse)